	List of Nodal Officer, Appellate Authorities & Public Information Officers of Bank Note Press, Dewas (M.P.)

	Post
	Officer
	Designation
	Tel. no.
	E-mail ID

	Nodal Officer
	Shri Sunil Dupare
	Jt. GM (HR)
	07272268229
	sunil.dupare@spmcil.com

	HR Matters

	
Appellate Authority
	
Shri Subhash Kumar
	
Manager (HR)
	
07272268463
	
subhash.kumar@spmcil.com

	
Public Information Officer
	
Shri Devendra Tiwari
	
Manager (OL)
	07272268331
	
devendra.tiwari@spmcil.com

	Purchase & Store Matters

	
Appellate Authority
	Shri Diganta Kumar Deka
	AGM (Material)
	07272268253
	diganta.deka@spmcil.com

	
Public Information Officer
	Shri Padmajakshan K.S.
	Manager (TO)
	07272268464
	padma.jakshan@spmcil.com

	Finance & Accounts Matters

	
Appellate Authority
	
Shri Vivek Singh
	
Jt. GM (F&A)
	
07272268349
	
vivek.singh@spmcil.com

	

Public Information Officer
	
Shri Anil Kumar
	
Manager(F&A)
	07272268313
	
anil.kumar@spmcil.com

	Printing Matters

	
Appellate Authority
	
Shri Sunil Kumar Yadav
	
Jt.GM(TO)
	
07272268223
	
sunil.yadav@spmcil.com

	
Public Information Officer
	
Shri Nitin Kumar Dass
	
Jt. GM(TO)
	
07272268279
	
nitin.dass@spmcil.com

	Workshop Matters

	
Appellate Authority
	
Shri Sunil Kumar Yadav
	
Jt.GM(TO)
	
07272268223
	
sunil.yadav@spmcil.com

	
Public Information Officer
	
Shri Parikshit Joshi
	
Jt. GM(TO)
	
07272268202
	
parikshit.joshi@spmcil.com





	List of Appellate Authorities & Public Information Officers of Bank Note Press, Dewas

	Post
	Officer
	Designation
	Tel. no.
	E-mail ID

	Control Matters

	Appellate Authority
	Shri Sunil Kumar Yadav
	Jt.GM(TO)
	[bookmark: _GoBack]07272268223
	sunil.yadav@spmcil.com

	Public Information Officer
	Shri Deepak Padwal
	Jt.GM(TC)
	07272268278
	deepak.padwal@spmcil.com

	Ink Factory Matters

	Appellate Authority
	Shri Somnath Banerjee
	Dy.GM (TO)
	07272268214
	sbanerjee@spmcil.com

	Public Information Officer
	Shri Mangesh Hiralkar
	Manager (TO)
	07272268416
	mangesh.hiralkar@spmcil.com



